                    National Information and Communications Technology Authority
DRAFT GUIDELINE ON THE
OPERATION OF WAS/RLAN IN 6GHz
BAND
 Document Ref. 2026.1
DOCUMENT REVISION DETAILS
Revision Date Who Details
1 June 2026 G.Pepo First Draft

Radiofrequency Spectrum Allocation Chart, 2026.
10. IEEE Std 802.11be, Enhancements for Extremely High Throughput (EHT) Wireless LAN.
11. ETSI EN 303 687, 6 GHz Wireless Access Systems/Radio Local Area Networks (WAS/RLAN)
Harmonised Standard.
12. ECC Decision (20)01, On the Harmonised Use of the Frequency Band 5945–6425 MHz for Wireless
Access Systems Including Radio Local Area Networks (WAS/RLANs).
13. Wi-Fi Alliance, Wi-Fi 6E Regulatory Framework and Deployment Guidance.
14. Source: Wi-Fi Alliance / Broadcom 6 GHz Spectrum Overview.
National Information & Communication Technology Authority                                                           8
ANNEX A
5 150-5 470 MHz
Allocation to services
Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Papua New Guinea Usage
5 150-5 250
 FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-space)  5.447A
 MOBILE except aeronautical mobile  5.446A  5.446B
                                 AERONAUTICAL NAVIGATION
 5.446  5.446C  5.446D  5.447  5.447B  5.447C
5 150-5 250
AERONAUTICAL
RADIONAVIGATION
FIXED-SATELLITE
(Earth-to-space)  5.447A
MOBILE except
aeronautical mobile  5.446A
5.446B
5.446 5.447B  5.447C
HIPERLAN indoor applications (under
LPD category) in the band 5150 –
5250 MHz with a maximum mean
e.i.r.p. of 200 mW (see ITU-R
Res.229).
5 250-5 255 EARTH EXPLORATION-SATELLITE (active)
 RADIOLOCATION
 SPACE RESEARCH  5.447D
 MOBILE except aeronautical mobile  5.446A  5.447F
                                                            5.447E  5.448  5.448A
5 250-5 255
EARTH EXPLORATION-
SATELLITE (active)
RADIOLOCATION
SPACE RESEARCH  5.447D
FIXED  5.447E
MOBILE except
aeronautical mobile  5.446A
5.447F
5.448A
FWA systems in fixed service and
stations in mobile service shall not
claim protection from the other
services in the band 5 250-5 350 MHz
(see 5.447E and 5.447F for details)
HIPERLAN in the band 5250 – 5350
MHz  with a max. mean e.i.r.p. of
200 mW for indoor  and 1 W for
outdoor applications (ITU-R Res.229).

(Earth-to-space)
MOBILE
Radiolocation
5.150
5 850-5 925
FIXED
FIXED-SATELLITE
(Earth-to-space)
MOBILE
Radiolocation
5.150
Microwave links in the 6 GHz band in
accordance with ITU-R Rec. F.3835.8
GHz ISM band (up to 5875 MHz).
5 925-6 700 FIXED  5.457
 FIXED-SATELLITE (Earth-to-space)  5.457A  5.457B
 MOBILE 5.457C 4.457D 5.457E 5.457F
 5.149  5.440  5.458
5 925-6 700
FIXED